

Release Date: Embargo until March 28, 2021

RIBBON CUTTING CEREMONY AT LAKE OF PEACE

GENTLE BREEZE, VA, April 3, 2021 – This Saturday, Lake of Peace Entertainment celebrates the ribbon cutting ceremony for their new amusement park. The ceremony will be located at the company's headquarters in Gentle Breeze, Virginia between 9am and 12am. The event will include a cookout and games, as well as a showcase of their latest movies and memorabilia throughout the monumental gardens and pink waters of Lake Peace.

For years, Lake of Peace has created films and handmade sets and props with the intent to convert them into theme park attractions. Due to the successes of their most recent films "Martian City Madness" and "Danger Unrequited", Lake of Peace has finally been able to realize their dream. "The fan community has petitioned for years to make this milestone possible. Now, Lake of Peace can truly live up to its Entertainment namesake." said manager John Doe.

Created by a wholesome atmosphere of creative eccentrics and alternative family lifestyles, Lake of Peace has grown well beyond its niche short film origins. "Lake of Peace was founded to encourage all types of people around the world to feel comfortable opening up their hearts" said film director Jane Doe. Thanks to



Matthew P. Dunnam P.R. Spokesperson Lake of Peace Entertainment 000-000-0000

Release Date: Embargo until March 28, 2021

RIBBON CUTTING CEREMONY AT LAKE OF PEACE

multiple successes and the warm embrace of the fan community, Lake of Peace has become an entertainment enterprise welcome to film lovers everywhere.

First founded in Philadelphia, Pennsylvania in 2009, Lake of Peace was created by Matthew P. Dunnam to fulfill the desire for a more personal movie format. After partnering with a group of like-minded artists and filmmakers, Matt and his new friends began to have moderate success with their films. Soon after, Lake of Peace launched their media entertainment platform *The River* that enabled local artists to sell their work remotely. "Creating a place or a moment in time where people like me feel like they belong is all I've ever wanted" said founder and CEO Matt Dunnam. The River rocketed Lake of Peace to success as they opened their Virginia-based headquarters in 2018.

Lake of Peace Entertainment is a film and amusement enterprise that uses only handmade sets and props in their films that they then convert into amusement park attractions. Lake of Peace only sells merchandise that is handmade or used in their films. Since day one, Lake of Peace has firmly held its motto: "people always come first". Please visit www.lakeofpeace.com for more information.